
Myrkongestevnet 2017, Evje og Hornnes SKL, 01.04.2017: 

Mesterskap:  

Myrkonge: 1. Geir Atle Metveit, Imenes (5) 37/26, 2. Jarl Stølen, Farsund (5) 37/26, 3. Peter Sørli, Søgne (5) 37/24, 4. 
Johan Sørli, Greipstad (5) 37/13, 5. Tor Harald Lund, Søgne (5) 36/23, 6. Arnfinn Bakkevoll, Søgne (5) 36/22, 7. Sindre 
Skoie, Holum (4) 36/21, 8. Tor Arnfinn Homme, Kristiansand og Omegn (5) 36/20, 9. Olav Fuglestad, Time (5) 36/20, 10. 
Kai Egil Berntsen, Froland (5) 36/20, 11. Børge Vatnedal, Holum (5) 36/19, 12. Oddvar Kvåle, Holum (V55) 36/19, 13. 
Rasmus Løberg, Klepp (5) 36/18, 14. Jan Frode Gotheim, Kvinesdal (4) 36/17, 15. Fredrik Ås Orerød, Froland (5) 36/17, 
16. Tom Nyhaven, Søgne (4) 36/15, 17. Linn Ch Vatland, Jørpeland (4) 36/14, 18. Mette Elisabeth Finnestad, Søgne (5) 
35/24, 19. Jarl Andre Stølen, Farsund (3) 35/20, 20. Kjell Tore Skarmyr, Dølemo (4) 35/19, 21. Marius Myklebust, 
Egersund (5) 35/18, 22. Arild Håkedal, Dølemo (V55) 35/17, 23. Kjetil Knutsen, Kvinesdal (5) 35/17, 24. Arne Hægestøyl, 
Dølemo (4) 35/16, 25. Lars Skår, Gjesdal (3) 35/16, 26. Gunstein Lauvrak, Nordstrand (5) 35/16, 27. Anders Edvin 
Gusdal, Imenes (5) 35/16, 28. Kenneth Stubstad, Mandal (5) 35/14, 29. Dag Voigt, Egersund (V55) 35/13, 30. Kjell Strand 
Hovland, Klepp (5) 35/12, 31. Anders Metveit, Imenes (V55) 35/12, 32. Tore Rødland, Klepp (5) 35/12, 33. John Salve 
Eieland, Iveland (3) 35/12, 34. May Elin Frøyland, Lyngdal (5) 34/21, 35. Kim Johan Vemmelvik, Kristiansand og Omegn 
(5) 34/16, 36. Thor Vigre, Imenes (V55) 34/14, 37. Kenneth Rakkestad, Vennesla (5) 34/13, 38. Anette Thingbø, Time (5) 
34/13, 39. Jørund Lien, Treungen (V55) 34/12, 40. Kåre Haugvaldstad, Gjesdal (3) 34/11, 41. Hans Ivar Eieland, Iveland 
(4) 34/11, 42. Øyvind Lilledrange, Flikka (V55) 34/10, 43. Steinar Skoland, Lyngdal (5) 33/20, 44. Asbjørn Dale, Heddeland 
og Breland (V55) 33/17, 45. Lars Fredrik Gyland, Greipstad (4) 33/17, 46. Eivind Igland, Imenes (3) 33/16, 47. Kåre 
Storenes, Imenes (4) 33/16, 48. Arild Gunnar Rasmussen, Holum (V55) 33/15, 49. Kjell Arild Kleivkås, Kristiansand og 
Omegn (5) 33/15, 50. Tor Ståle Knaben, Holum (4) 33/14, 51. Arne Palerud, Drangedal (V55) 33/13, 52. Hans Tore 
Gauslå, Froland (2) 33/12, 53. Gunnar Hølland Solvik, Vegårshei (4) 33/12, 54. Anne Liv Skjeggedal, Imenes (2) 33/11, 
55. Ole Nikolai Rydningen, Rise og Løddesøl (5) 33/11, 56. Pål Augedal, Hå skytterlag (4) 33/10, 57. Stein Feyling Østbøll, 
Birkenes (V55) 33/8, 58. Georg Gulbrandsen, Dølemo (V55) 33/7, 59. Arne Sløgedal, Heddeland og Breland (V55) 33/5, 
60. Helene Storenes, Imenes (5) 32/18, 61. Arild Valand, Mandal (4) 32/12, 62. Kåre G. Brekke, Greipstad (5) 32/12, 63. 
Bjørn Bjellerås, Imenes (3) 32/12, 64. Stig Lid, Evje og Hornnes (3) 32/12, 65. Thor-Olav Lauvrak, Froland (3) 32/10, 66. 
Einar Tunheim, Hå skytterlag (5) 32/10, 67. Lars Vefald, Drangedal (4) 32/9, 68. Sigurd Govertsen, Søgne (4) 32/6, 69. 
Jon Olav Jåtun, Søgne (V55) 31/15, 70. Tor Henning Post, Ugland (4) 31/14, 71. Sven Egil Holta, Jørpeland (4) 31/13, 72. 
Sindre Tunheim, Hå skytterlag (5) 31/13, 73. Egil Vegsund, Evje og Hornnes (3) 31/12, 74. Hans Augedal, Hå skytterlag 
(4) 31/11, 75. Aage Espedal, Gann (4) 31/11, 76. Magnus Johannessen, Søgne (J) 31/10, 77. Jarle Tvinnereim, 
Kristiansand og Omegn (5) 30/14, 78. Jakob Dalene, Kristiansand og Omegn (4) 30/14, 79. Knut Martin Hølland Solvik, 
Vegårshei (4) 30/13, 80. Espen Stubstad, Mandal (4) 30/12, 81. Eilef Stalleland, Imenes (2) 30/12, 82. Alvilde Røiseland, 
Holum (4) 30/12, 83. Kjell Salve Moi, Evje og Hornnes (3) 30/11, 84. Geir Heskestad, Greipstad (2) 30/11, 85. Ørjan 
Metveit, Imenes (3) 30/11, 86. Geir Lie, Holum (4) 30/10, 87. Jonas Sodeland Øksendal, Holum (J) 30/9, 88. Inge 
Storenes, Imenes (2) 30/9, 89. Henry Th. Jenssen, Mandal (2) 30/8, 90. Leif Atle Beisland, Imenes (3) 29/14, 91. Nina 
Vatne Alfsen, Vegårshei (4) 29/14, 92. Ådne Jenssen, Mandal (2) 29/10, 93. Inge Markus Gjestvang, Imenes (3) 29/10, 
94. Bjørn Tore Lyngrot, Froland (V55) 29/9, 95. Jan Ove Storsveen, Holum (2) 29/9, 96. Daniel Gusdal, Imenes (4) 29/9, 
97. Ingve Flikka, Flikka (3) 29/9, 98. Vegard Hagane, Ugland (J) 29/8, 99. Andreas Finnestad Lund, Søgne (J) 29/7, 100. 
Jan Dalene, Kristiansand og Omegn (4) 29/6, 101. Jacob Andre Torgersen, Ugland (2) 29/5, 102. Bjørnar Foss, Lyngdal 
(2) 28/13, 103. Tor Arne Føreland, Øvrebø (3) 28/11, 104. Tellef Kornbrekke, Kristiansand og Omegn (3) 28/9, 105. Hilde 
Uleberg, Evje og Hornnes (3) 28/8, 106. Kjetil Igland, Imenes (J) 28/8, 107. Toralf Bang Grimestad, Heddeland og Breland 
(3) 28/6, 108. Odd Alexander Gyland, Kvinesdal (3) 28/5, 109. Ernst Atle Larsen, Søgne (3) 27/10, 110. Kjell Bang, Holum 
(2) 27/10, 111. Knut Arne Rysstad, Valle og Hylestad (2) 27/7, 112. Fredrik Stubstad, Mandal (J) 27/6, 113. Jane Vigemyr 
Johnsen, Heddeland og Breland (3) 27/5, 114. Rune Iveland, Øvrebø (2) 27/5, 115. Terje Bronebakk, Vennesla (3) 26/11, 
116. Andreas Vigemyr, Heddeland og Breland (5) 26/9, 117. Finn Tore Homme, Iveland (V55) 26/8, 118. Krister Engvoll, 
Kristiansand og Omegn (4) 26/7, 119. Christian Lie, Holum (3) 26/3, 120. Tom Ståle Moseid, Valle og Hylestad (2) 25/9, 
121. Jørgen Solbakk, Valle og Hylestad (2) 25/6, 122. Caroline Iveland, Øvrebø (4) 25/5, 123. Ingrid Reiersen, Evje og 
Hornnes (J) 25/5, 124. Ingvar Aarhus, Greipstad (V55) 24/11, 125. Bjørn Mølland, Greipstad (3) 24/10, 126. Kristine 
Sveindal, Søgne (3) 24/10, 127. Stian Hamre, Kristiansand og Omegn (2) 24/8, 128. Kristoffer Anda, Klepp (2) 24/7, 129. 
Børge Sløgedal, Heddeland og Breland (3) 24/7, 130. Knut Ivar Mjåland, Iveland (2) 24/6, 131. Kjersti Røinesdal, Lyngdal 
(2) 24/4, 132. Emma Gyland, Greipstad (J) 23/10, 133. John Inge Olimstad, Froland (2) 23/6, 134. Rune 
Haaversen-Westhassel, Greipstad (V55) 23/4, 135. Olav K. Vaaje, Vegårshei (V55) 22/7, 136. Morgan Bekke, Iveland (2) 
22/7, 137. Øystein Skisland, Greipstad (V55) 21/8, 138. Geir Bernhard Øksendal, Holum (2) 21/6, 139. Tor Fasseland, 
Mandal (V55) 20/10, 140. Atle Lid, Evje og Hornnes (3) 20/9, 141. Tallak Askland, Dølemo (2) 19/2, 142. Viggo Hanssen, 
Heddeland og Breland (V55) 18/7, 143. Johanne Dalene, Kristiansand og Omegn (J) 17/3, 144. Ole Reidar Bakke, 
Øvrebø (2) 5/0 

Myrprins: 1. Jarl Andre Stølen, Farsund 35/20, 2. Lars Skår, Gjesdal 35/16, 3. John Salve Eieland, Iveland 35/12, 4. Kåre 
Haugvaldstad, Gjesdal 34/11, 5. Eivind Igland, Imenes 33/16, 6. Hans Tore Gauslå, Froland 33/12, 7. Anne Liv 
Skjeggedal, Imenes 33/11, 8. Bjørn Bjellerås, Imenes 32/12, 9. Stig Lid, Evje og Hornnes 32/12, 10. Thor-Olav Lauvrak, 
Froland 32/10, 11. Egil Vegsund, Evje og Hornnes 31/12, 12. Eilef Stalleland, Imenes 30/12, 13. Kjell Salve Moi, Evje og 
Hornnes 30/11, 14. Geir Heskestad, Greipstad 30/11, 15. Ørjan Metveit, Imenes 30/11, 16. Inge Storenes, Imenes 30/9, 
17. Henry Th. Jenssen, Mandal 30/8, 18. Leif Atle Beisland, Imenes 29/14, 19. Ådne Jenssen, Mandal 29/10, 20. Inge 
Markus Gjestvang, Imenes 29/10, 21. Jan Ove Storsveen, Holum 29/9, 22. Ingve Flikka, Flikka 29/9, 23. Jacob Andre 
Torgersen, Ugland 29/5, 24. Bjørnar Foss, Lyngdal 28/13, 25. Tor Arne Føreland, Øvrebø 28/11, 26. Tellef Kornbrekke, 
Kristiansand og Omegn 28/9, 27. Hilde Uleberg, Evje og Hornnes 28/8, 28. Toralf Bang Grimestad, Heddeland og Breland 
28/6, 29. Odd Alexander Gyland, Kvinesdal 28/5, 30. Ernst Atle Larsen, Søgne 27/10, 31. Kjell Bang, Holum 27/10, 32. 
Knut Arne Rysstad, Valle og Hylestad 27/7, 33. Jane Vigemyr Johnsen, Heddeland og Breland 27/5, 34. Rune Iveland, 
Øvrebø 27/5, 35. Terje Bronebakk, Vennesla 26/11, 36. Christian Lie, Holum 26/3, 37. Tom Ståle Moseid, Valle og 
Hylestad 25/9, 38. Jørgen Solbakk, Valle og Hylestad 25/6, 39. Bjørn Mølland, Greipstad 24/10, 40. Kristine Sveindal, 



Søgne 24/10, 41. Stian Hamre, Kristiansand og Omegn 24/8, 42. Kristoffer Anda, Klepp 24/7, 43. Børge Sløgedal, 
Heddeland og Breland 24/7, 44. Knut Ivar Mjåland, Iveland 24/6, 45. Kjersti Røinesdal, Lyngdal 24/4, 46. John Inge 
Olimstad, Froland 23/6, 47. Morgan Bekke, Iveland 22/7, 48. Geir Bernhard Øksendal, Holum 21/6, 49. Atle Lid, Evje og 
Hornnes 20/9, 50. Tallak Askland, Dølemo 19/2, 51. Ole Reidar Bakke, Øvrebø 5/0 

Myrgubben: 1. John Løland, Birkenes 36/22, 2. Åsmund Idland, Gjesdal 36/17, 3. Nils Seldal, Klepp 34/16, 4. Osvald 
Uleberg, Evje og Hornnes 33/12, 5. Oddbjørn Larsen, Torridal 32/11, 6. Per Gjesdal, Gjesdal 31/16, 7. Jostein Myklebust,, 
Klepp 30/12, 8. Tore Kristian Lunden, Vennesla 30/10, 9. Harry Berge, Mandal 29/10, 10. Sverre Vidringstad, Kristiansand 
og Omegn 29/9, 11. Ole Hægestøyl, Dølemo 26/8, 12. Halvar Austvold, Klepp 22/7, 13. Jon K. Rysstad, Valle og Hylestad 
15/3 

Myrgutt: 1. Andreas R. Nordvik, Stavanger 34/10, 2. Magnus Johannessen, Søgne 31/10, 3. Jonas Sodeland Øksendal, 
Holum 30/9, 4. Vegard Hagane, Ugland 29/8, 5. Andreas Finnestad Lund, Søgne 29/7, 6. Kjetil Igland, Imenes 28/8, 7. 
Fredrik Stubstad, Mandal 27/6, 8. Ingrid Reiersen, Evje og Hornnes 25/5, 9. Emma Gyland, Greipstad 23/10, 10. Johanne 
Dalene, Kristiansand og Omegn 17/3, 11. Stine Kornbrekke, Kristiansand og Omegn 10/1 

ER pokalen: 1. Kristian Storenes, Imenes 36/10, 2. Martias Flikka, Flikka 34/14, 3. Tommy Lie Hortman, Holum 32/13, 4. 
Benjamin Langenes Nyhaven, Søgne 31/13, 5. Vegard Knutson, Imenes 31/10, 6. Thomas Munch-Olsen, Vegårshei 
28/12, 7. Leif Sindre Modalsli Kongevold, Flikka 27/16, 8. Lars Rakkestad, Vennesla 27/16, 9. Kristoffer Austenaa Kjetså, 
Evje og Hornnes 26/7, 10. Ole Oskar Ormestad, Søgne 22/7, 11. Gunnar Christoffer Åvitsland, Evje og Hornnes 19/4 

Hovedskyting:  

Klasse V65: 1. Nils Seldal, Klepp 34/16, 2. Osvald Uleberg, Evje og Hornnes 33/12, 3. Per Gjesdal, Gjesdal 31/16, 4. 
Jostein Myklebust,, Klepp 30/12, 5. Harry Berge, Mandal 29/10, 6. Ole Hægestøyl, Dølemo 26/8, 7. Halvar Austvold, Klepp 
22/7 

Klasse V73: 1. John Løland, Birkenes 36/22, 2. Åsmund Idland, Gjesdal 36/17, 3. Oddbjørn Larsen, Torridal 32/11, 4. 
Tore Kristian Lunden, Vennesla 30/10, 5. Sverre Vidringstad, Kristiansand og Omegn 29/9, 6. Jon K. Rysstad, Valle og 
Hylestad 15/3 

Klasse 1: 1. Leif Godtfred Møll, Holum 31/11, 2. Maarten Aleksander Roland, Heddeland og Breland 29/7, 3. Jan Halvar 
Rysstad, Valle og Hylestad 28/13, 4. Arne Skuland, Laudal 28/7, 5. Kari Jørgensen, Imenes 27/6, 6. Leiv Erik Skadberg, 
Egersund 25/6, 7. Jan Otto Jakobsen, Greipstad 20/3, 8. Ida Linn Gautestad, Evje og Hornnes 19/7, 9. Rune Vegsund, 
Evje og Hornnes 17/2, 10. Sissel Enersen, Evje og Hornnes 16/7, 11. Olaf Hauge, Holum 16/3 

Klasse 2: 1. Hans Tore Gauslå, Froland 33/12, 2. Anne Liv Skjeggedal, Imenes 33/11, 3. Eilef Stalleland, Imenes 30/12, 
4. Geir Heskestad, Greipstad 30/11, 5. Inge Storenes, Imenes 30/9, 6. Henry Th. Jenssen, Mandal 30/8, 7. Ådne Jenssen, 
Mandal 29/10, 8. Jan Ove Storsveen, Holum 29/9, 9. Jacob Andre Torgersen, Ugland 29/5, 10. Bjørnar Foss, Lyngdal 
28/13, 11. Kjell Bang, Holum 27/10, 12. Knut Arne Rysstad, Valle og Hylestad 27/7, 13. Rune Iveland, Øvrebø 27/5, 14. 
Tom Ståle Moseid, Valle og Hylestad 25/9, 15. Jørgen Solbakk, Valle og Hylestad 25/6, 16. Stian Hamre, Kristiansand og 
Omegn 24/8, 17. Kristoffer Anda, Klepp 24/7, 18. Knut Ivar Mjåland, Iveland 24/6, 19. Kjersti Røinesdal, Lyngdal 24/4, 20. 
John Inge Olimstad, Froland 23/6, 21. Morgan Bekke, Iveland 22/7, 22. Geir Bernhard Øksendal, Holum 21/6, 23. Tallak 
Askland, Dølemo 19/2, 24. Ole Reidar Bakke, Øvrebø 5/0 

Klasse 3: 1. Jarl Andre Stølen, Farsund 35/20, 2. Lars Skår, Gjesdal 35/16, 3. John Salve Eieland, Iveland 35/12, 4. Kåre 
Haugvaldstad, Gjesdal 34/11, 5. Eivind Igland, Imenes 33/16, 6. Bjørn Bjellerås, Imenes 32/12, 7. Stig Lid, Evje og 
Hornnes 32/12, 8. Thor-Olav Lauvrak, Froland 32/10, 9. Egil Vegsund, Evje og Hornnes 31/12, 10. Kjell Salve Moi, Evje 
og Hornnes 30/11, 11. Ørjan Metveit, Imenes 30/11, 12. Leif Atle Beisland, Imenes 29/14, 13. Inge Markus Gjestvang, 
Imenes 29/10, 14. Ingve Flikka, Flikka 29/9, 15. Tor Arne Føreland, Øvrebø 28/11, 16. Tellef Kornbrekke, Kristiansand og 
Omegn 28/9, 17. Hilde Uleberg, Evje og Hornnes 28/8, 18. Toralf Bang Grimestad, Heddeland og Breland 28/6, 19. Odd 
Alexander Gyland, Kvinesdal 28/5, 20. Ernst Atle Larsen, Søgne 27/10, 21. Jane Vigemyr Johnsen, Heddeland og Breland 
27/5, 22. Terje Bronebakk, Vennesla 26/11, 23. Christian Lie, Holum 26/3, 24. Bjørn Mølland, Greipstad 24/10, 25. 
Kristine Sveindal, Søgne 24/10, 26. Børge Sløgedal, Heddeland og Breland 24/7, 27. Atle Lid, Evje og Hornnes 20/9 

Klasse 4: 1. Sindre Skoie, Holum 36/21, 2. Jan Frode Gotheim, Kvinesdal 36/17, 3. Tom Nyhaven, Søgne 36/15, 4. Linn 
Ch Vatland, Jørpeland 36/14, 5. Kjell Tore Skarmyr, Dølemo 35/19, 6. Arne Hægestøyl, Dølemo 35/16, 7. Hans Ivar 
Eieland, Iveland 34/11, 8. Lars Fredrik Gyland, Greipstad 33/17, 9. Kåre Storenes, Imenes 33/16, 10. Tor Ståle Knaben, 
Holum 33/14, 11. Gunnar Hølland Solvik, Vegårshei 33/12, 12. Pål Augedal, Hå skytterlag 33/10, 13. Arild Valand, Mandal 
32/12, 14. Lars Vefald, Drangedal 32/9, 15. Sigurd Govertsen, Søgne 32/6, 16. Tor Henning Post, Ugland 31/14, 17. Sven 
Egil Holta, Jørpeland 31/13, 18. Hans Augedal, Hå skytterlag 31/11, 19. Aage Espedal, Gann 31/11, 20. Jakob Dalene, 
Kristiansand og Omegn 30/14, 21. Knut Martin Hølland Solvik, Vegårshei 30/13, 22. Espen Stubstad, Mandal 30/12, 23. 
Alvilde Røiseland, Holum 30/12, 24. Geir Lie, Holum 30/10, 25. Nina Vatne Alfsen, Vegårshei 29/14, 26. Daniel Gusdal, 
Imenes 29/9, 27. Jan Dalene, Kristiansand og Omegn 29/6, 28. Krister Engvoll, Kristiansand og Omegn 26/7, 29. Caroline 
Iveland, Øvrebø 25/5 

Klasse 5: 1. Geir Atle Metveit, Imenes 37/26, 2. Jarl Stølen, Farsund 37/26, 3. Peter Sørli, Søgne 37/24, 4. Johan Sørli, 
Greipstad 37/13, 5. Tor Harald Lund, Søgne 36/23, 6. Arnfinn Bakkevoll, Søgne 36/22, 7. Tor Arnfinn Homme, 
Kristiansand og Omegn 36/20, 8. Olav Fuglestad, Time 36/20, 9. Kai Egil Berntsen, Froland 36/20, 10. Børge Vatnedal, 
Holum 36/19, 11. Rasmus Løberg, Klepp 36/18, 12. Fredrik Ås Orerød, Froland 36/17, 13. Mette Elisabeth Finnestad, 
Søgne 35/24, 14. Marius Myklebust, Egersund 35/18, 15. Kjetil Knutsen, Kvinesdal 35/17, 16. Gunstein Lauvrak, 
Nordstrand 35/16, 17. Anders Edvin Gusdal, Imenes 35/16, 18. Kenneth Stubstad, Mandal 35/14, 19. Kjell Strand 
Hovland, Klepp 35/12, 20. Tore Rødland, Klepp 35/12, 21. May Elin Frøyland, Lyngdal 34/21, 22. Kim Johan Vemmelvik, 
Kristiansand og Omegn 34/16, 23. Kenneth Rakkestad, Vennesla 34/13, 24. Anette Thingbø, Time 34/13, 25. Steinar 
Skoland, Lyngdal 33/20, 26. Kjell Arild Kleivkås, Kristiansand og Omegn 33/15, 27. Ole Nikolai Rydningen, Rise og 
Løddesøl 33/11, 28. Helene Storenes, Imenes 32/18, 29. Kåre G. Brekke, Greipstad 32/12, 30. Einar Tunheim, Hå 
skytterlag 32/10, 31. Sindre Tunheim, Hå skytterlag 31/13, 32. Jarle Tvinnereim, Kristiansand og Omegn 30/14, 33. 
Andreas Vigemyr, Heddeland og Breland 26/9 

Klasse V55: 1. Oddvar Kvåle, Holum 36/19, 2. Arild Håkedal, Dølemo 35/17, 3. Dag Voigt, Egersund 35/13, 4. Anders 



Metveit, Imenes 35/12, 5. Thor Vigre, Imenes 34/14, 6. Jørund Lien, Treungen 34/12, 7. Øyvind Lilledrange, Flikka 34/10, 
8. Asbjørn Dale, Heddeland og Breland 33/17, 9. Arild Gunnar Rasmussen, Holum 33/15, 10. Arne Palerud, Drangedal 
33/13, 11. Stein Feyling Østbøll, Birkenes 33/8, 12. Georg Gulbrandsen, Dølemo 33/7, 13. Arne Sløgedal, Heddeland og 
Breland 33/5, 14. Jon Olav Jåtun, Søgne 31/15, 15. Bjørn Tore Lyngrot, Froland 29/9, 16. Finn Tore Homme, Iveland 26/8, 
17. Ingvar Aarhus, Greipstad 24/11, 18. Rune Haaversen-Westhassel, Greipstad 23/4, 19. Olav K. Vaaje, Vegårshei 22/7, 
20. Øystein Skisland, Greipstad 21/8, 21. Tor Fasseland, Mandal 20/10, 22. Viggo Hanssen, Heddeland og Breland 18/7 

Klasse AG3: 1. Nils Bernt Rinde, Hv-08 Agder og Rogaland 29/10, 2. Trond Glidje, Nrof Nedenes 29/7, 3. Alf E. Stensli, 
Kristiansand 27/10, 4. Bjarne Skollevoll, Hv-08 Agder og Rogaland 26/10, 5. Thomas Mong, NROF Rogaland 24/6, 6. 
Magne Ingolf Madsen, Hv-08 Agder og Rogaland 21/7, 7. Stigan Stean, Hv-08 Agder og Rogaland 21/4, 8. Leif Rinde, 
Hv-08 Agder og Rogaland 20/7, 9. Ørjan Metveit, Hv-08 Agder og Rogaland 20/3, 10. Jan Torbjørnsen, Nrof Nedenes 
16/2, 11. Geir Haug, NROF Haugaland 15/4, 12. Knut Ekre, Hv-03 Telemark og Buskerud 14/3, 13. Christian 
Christiansen, Nrof Nedenes 11/4, 14. Ørnulf Storm, Nrof Nedenes 10/2, 15. Trond Gunnar Frydenlund, Nrof Nedenes 9/0 

Klasse JEG: 1. Vetle Valsgård, Imenes 36/21, 2. Kenneth Sløgedal, Heddeland og Breland 34/16, 3. Svein Tore Haaland, 
Mandal 33/9, 4. Knut Olav Bomsholmen, Froland 32/13, 5. Stian Kjempekjenn, Froland 32/5, 6. Nils Homstøl, Froland 
30/10, 7. Eirik Homstøl, Froland 30/9, 8. Øystein Kvidebergskår, Holum 28/9, 9. Øystein Solås, Heddeland og Breland 
27/11, 10. Torbjørn Svein Krossbekk, Åmli 24/11, 11. Rune Veråsdal, Froland 24/8, 12. Bent Storå, Kristiansand og 
Omegn 22/8, 13. Ingrid Ukkelberg, Heddeland og Breland 22/7, 14. Kjell Solheim, Øvrebø 20/4, 15. Fredrik Øslebø, 
Heddeland og Breland 15/5, 16. Daniel Bakke, Øvrebø 14/2, 17. Sigmund Skårland, Froland 12/2, 18. Kim Kittelstad, 
Øvrebø 11/4, 19. Anders Håland, Heddeland og Breland 11/2 

Klasse HK416: 1. Grunde Dalen, NROF Mandal 31/12, 2. Odd Johan Bentsen, NROF Haugaland 30/6, 3. Kjetil Selvik, 
NROF Rogaland 29/5, 4. Knut Aas, Hv-03 Telemark og Buskerud 29/4, 5. Tor Sangvik, NROF Kristiansand 27/9, 6. Eirik 
Bergheim, NROF Kristiansand 26/8, 7. Frode Rødland, Hv-08 Agder og Rogaland 26/4, 8. Leif Vigre, Hv-08 Agder og 
Rogaland 24/8, 9. Arvid Madland, Hv-08 Agder og Rogaland 24/7, 10. Alf Egil Stensli, NROF Kristiansand 23/9, 11. Frode 
Sivertsen, Kristiansand og Omegn 22/5, 12. Kristoffer Helberg, NROF Mandal 22/3, 13. Carsten Ullmann Andersen, Hv-08 
Agder og Rogaland 21/4, 14. Daniel Hagen, Hv-08 Agder og Rogaland 21/4, 15. Erik Nielsen, Hv-08 Agder og Rogaland 
20/8, 16. Ove Kristiansen, NROF Kristiansand 19/4, 17. Jan Christian Strandene, Nrof Nedenes 18/4, 18. Joar Skansen, 
NROF Kristiansand 17/3, 19. Kai Remi Wahlmann, NROF Lister 16/6, 20. Per Stensholt, Hv-03 Telemark og Buskerud 
15/3, 21. Ernst Østensen, NROF Haugaland 15/1, 22. Christian Pedersen, NROF Haugaland 15/0, 23. Finn Banke, Hv-08 
Agder og Rogaland 14/4, 24. Flemming Ledager Jensen, Hv-08 Agder og Rogaland 14/2, 25. Ole A Fagerland, NROF 
Haugaland 12/1, 26. Sanne Diget Jepsen, Hv-08 Agder og Rogaland 11/0, 27. Helene Eversen Hoe, Hv-08 Agder og 
Rogaland 10/1, 28. Charles Dybesland, NROF Kristiansand 10/0, 29. Hans Kurt Toft Christensen, Hv-08 Agder og 
Rogaland 9/0, 30. Henrik Guldager, Hv-08 Agder og Rogaland 8/3, 31. Torben Thomsen, Hv-08 Agder og Rogaland 8/1, 
32. Jan Thomsen, Hv-08 Agder og Rogaland 8/0, 33. Arvid Liland, NROF Mandal 7/2, 34. Klaus Eriksen, Hv-08 Agder og 
Rogaland 7/0, 35. Michael Andersen, Hv-08 Agder og Rogaland 7/0, 36. Finn Rosengren Andersen, Hv-08 Agder og 
Rogaland 6/2, 37. Lars Højrup Jakobsen, Hv-08 Agder og Rogaland 6/2, 38. Thomas Hauerslev Andersen, Hv-08 Agder 
og Rogaland 6/0, 39. Jakob Hald Kristensen, Hv-08 Agder og Rogaland 5/0, 40. Jan Jensen, Hv-08 Agder og Rogaland 
4/2, 41. Morten Balzer, Hv-08 Agder og Rogaland 3/0, 42. Gaute Haug, NROF Haugaland 1/0 

Klasse ER: 1. Kristian Storenes, Imenes 36/10, 2. Martias Flikka, Flikka 34/14, 3. Tommy Lie Hortman, Holum 32/13, 4. 
Benjamin Langenes Nyhaven, Søgne 31/13, 5. Vegard Knutson, Imenes 31/10, 6. Thomas Munch-Olsen, Vegårshei 
28/12, 7. Leif Sindre Modalsli Kongevold, Flikka 27/16, 8. Lars Rakkestad, Vennesla 27/16, 9. Kristoffer Austenaa Kjetså, 
Evje og Hornnes 26/7, 10. Ole Oskar Ormestad, Søgne 22/7, 11. Gunnar Christoffer Åvitsland, Evje og Hornnes 19/4 

Klasse J: 1. Magnus Johannessen, Søgne 31/10, 2. Jonas Sodeland Øksendal, Holum 30/9, 3. Vegard Hagane, Ugland 
29/8, 4. Andreas Finnestad Lund, Søgne 29/7, 5. Kjetil Igland, Imenes 28/8, 6. Fredrik Stubstad, Mandal 27/6, 7. Ingrid 
Reiersen, Evje og Hornnes 25/5, 8. Emma Gyland, Greipstad 23/10, 9. Johanne Dalene, Kristiansand og Omegn 17/3 

Klasse EJ: 1. Andreas R. Nordvik, Stavanger 34/10, 2. Stine Kornbrekke, Kristiansand og Omegn 10/1 


